
Montana State-Northern (MT) (16-10, 11-9) -vs- Carroll (MT) (17-7, 15-4)
02/14/26 at CC PE Center

 
 

 
 
Montana State-Northern (MT) 70

Carroll (MT) 92

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,014
Site: CC PE Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Montana State-Northern (MT) 33 37 70
Carroll (MT) 50 42 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Leon Sayers IV * 35 6-11 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 16
5 Cinque Maxwell * 25 6-10 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 5 2 1 0 0 15
3 Austin Ramos * 30 5-16 3-12 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 1 0 0 13
24 Claysen Delp * 18 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 5 2 1 0 1
33 Oskar Pula * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Tracen Jilot 31 3-10 1-4 5-6 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 2 12
10 Raefe McEnroe 30 3-8 1-2 0-0 0-10 10 3 4 1 2 0 7
23 Jeffrey Tjelde 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 6
1 Leonel Sewell 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Donovan Avery 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 9-29 9-12 4-24 28 19 20 9 3 3 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 4-15   26.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 5-14   35.71 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 26-61   42.6 % 9-29   31.0 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 2 1st-15:35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Isaiah Crane * 31 10-17 4-5 0-2 1-3 4 2 4 0 0 1 24
14 Kellen Harrison * 30 6-11 1-3 4-6 4-4 8 3 1 2 0 0 17
22 Nate Christy * 25 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 6
2 Lorence Dela Cruz * 21 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 5
24 Isaac Round * 31 1-6 0-3 2-2 0-6 6 1 3 0 0 1 4
10 Drew Jones 28 3-6 2-2 4-4 0-5 5 3 4 0 0 0 12
25 Dean Blair 16 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 9
12 Aidan McGarvin 8 2-4 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
33 Gavin Gross 3 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 6
32 Brenton Belzer 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
3 Josiah Cuaresma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luke Frampton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Kaden Cox 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 203 33-63 9-15 17-25 8-32 40 17 18 6 0 5 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-32   56.25 % 4-7   57.14 % 10-13   76.92 %
Second Half 15-31   48.39 % 5-8   62.50 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 33-63   52.4 % 9-15   60.0 % 17-25   68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 36
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
00:32



1st Half Box Score
Montana State-Northern (MT) 33

Carroll (MT) 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Leon Sayers IV 18 2-6 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
5 Cinque Maxwell 17 5-8 2-4 1-2 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 0 13
3 Austin Ramos 12 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
24 Claysen Delp 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 2 1 0 0
33 Oskar Pula 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tracen Jilot 11 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
10 Raefe McEnroe 15 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-8 8 1 2 1 1 0 7
23 Jeffrey Tjelde 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 Leonel Sewell 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Donovan Avery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-32 4-15 3-5 4-10 14 11 12 5 2 1 33
40.6 % 26.7 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Isaiah Crane 16 4-7 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 10
14 Kellen Harrison 14 4-6 1-2 3-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 12
22 Nate Christy 13 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 4
2 Lorence Dela Cruz 14 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 3
24 Isaac Round 16 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Drew Jones 14 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 5
25 Dean Blair 9 3-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 7
12 Aidan McGarvin 6 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
33 Gavin Gross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Brenton Belzer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Josiah Cuaresma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luke Frampton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kaden Cox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 18-32 4-7 10-13 4-16 20 9 9 3 0 3 50
56.3 % 57.1 % 76.9 %



2nd Half Box Score
Montana State-Northern (MT) 37

Carroll (MT) 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Leon Sayers IV 17 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 9
5 Cinque Maxwell 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 Austin Ramos 18 4-12 3-9 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 0 11
24 Claysen Delp 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
33 Oskar Pula 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tracen Jilot 20 3-7 1-2 5-5 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 12
10 Raefe McEnroe 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
23 Jeffrey Tjelde 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Leonel Sewell 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Donovan Avery 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-29 5-14 6-7 0-14 14 8 8 4 1 2 37
44.8 % 35.7 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Isaiah Crane 15 6-10 2-3 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 14
14 Kellen Harrison 16 2-5 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
22 Nate Christy 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Lorence Dela Cruz 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Isaac Round 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
10 Drew Jones 14 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 7
25 Dean Blair 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Aidan McGarvin 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 Gavin Gross 3 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 6
32 Brenton Belzer 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
3 Josiah Cuaresma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luke Frampton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Kaden Cox 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-31 5-8 7-12 4-16 20 8 9 3 0 2 42
48.4 % 62.5 % 58.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana State-Northern (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (MT)
19:46 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC
19:12 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

MISS 3PTR by IV,LEON SAYERS 18:40
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,CINQUE --
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,CINQUE 18:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:33 FOUL  by CHRISTY,NATE
TURNOVER  by RAMOS,AUSTIN 18:28

18:27 STEAL  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
18:19 MISS 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,KELLEN
18:15 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,CINQUE(in the paint) 18:04 2-4 H 2
17:57 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DELP,CLAYSEN 17:52
SUB IN by MCENROE,RAEFE 17:52
SUB OUT by PULA,OSKAR 17:52

17:33 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE
REBOUND DEF by DELP,CLAYSEN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE 17:23 4-6 H 2

17:08 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,CINQUE 16:43 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by MCENROE,RAEFE --

16:17 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRANE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by MCENROE,RAEFE 16:11
16:10 STEAL  by CRANE,ISAIAH
16:07 MISS JUMPER by CRANE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE --
GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,CINQUE 16:01 10-10
ASSIST  by RAMOS,AUSTIN --

15:43 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE
BLOCK  by MCENROE,RAEFE 15:43
REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE --
GOOD LAYUP by IV,LEON SAYERS(in the paint) 15:35 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by RAMOS,AUSTIN --

15:15 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,ISAIAH
15:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:13 SUB IN by BLAIR,DEAN
15:13 SUB IN by JONES,DREW
15:13 SUB OUT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
15:13 SUB OUT by ROUND,ISAAC

SUB IN by JILOT,TRACEN 14:57
SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN 14:57
MISS 3PTR by JILOT,TRACEN 14:44
REBOUND OFF by IV,LEON SAYERS --
MISS JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:16 TURNOVER  by CHRISTY,NATE

MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KELLEN

13:50 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,KELLEN
STEAL  by JILOT,TRACEN 13:49

13:46 SUB IN by ROUND,ISAAC



13:46 SUB IN by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
13:46 SUB IN by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
13:46 SUB OUT by CRANE,ISAIAH
13:46 SUB OUT by CHRISTY,NATE
13:46 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KELLEN

MISS 3PTR by IV,LEON SAYERS 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DEAN

13:22 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCGARVIN,AIDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by IV,LEON SAYERS 13:22

13:22 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
GOOD DUNK by MCENROE,RAEFE(in the paint) 12:59 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,CINQUE --

12:55 MISS LAYUP by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE --

12:53 FOUL  by JONES,DREW
MISS FT by MAXWELL,CINQUE 12:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,CINQUE 12:53 15-15
SUB IN by DELP,CLAYSEN 12:53
SUB IN by TJELDE,JEFFREY 12:53
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,CINQUE 12:53
SUB OUT by IV,LEON SAYERS 12:53
FOUL  by RAMOS,AUSTIN 12:45

12:34 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCGARVIN,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROUND,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by TJELDE,JEFFREY(in the paint) 11:58 17-17
ASSIST  by JILOT,TRACEN --

11:44 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,DEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,DREW

MISS LAYUP by JILOT,TRACEN 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

FOUL  by MCENROE,RAEFE 11:08
11:08 SUB IN by CHRISTY,NATE
11:08 SUB IN by CRANE,ISAIAH
11:08 SUB OUT by BLAIR,DEAN
11:08 SUB OUT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
11:02 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CRANE,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTY,NATE
10:34 FOUL  by CHRISTY,NATE

SUB IN by IV,LEON SAYERS 10:34
SUB IN by MAXWELL,CINQUE 10:34
SUB OUT by RAMOS,AUSTIN 10:34
SUB OUT by MCENROE,RAEFE 10:34

10:34 SUB IN by HARRISON,KELLEN
10:34 SUB OUT by JONES,DREW

TURNOVER  by DELP,CLAYSEN 10:32
10:30 STEAL  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

FOUL  by JILOT,TRACEN 10:29
10:29 MISS FT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:29 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

MISS 3PTR by JILOT,TRACEN 10:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTY,NATE

FOUL  by TJELDE,JEFFREY 10:03
09:53 17-26 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CRANE,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:53
09:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by RAMOS,AUSTIN 09:53
SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN 09:53
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KELLEN
FOUL  by TJELDE,JEFFREY 09:16



09:14 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by ROUND,ISAAC
09:14 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by ROUND,ISAAC
09:14 SUB IN by JONES,DREW
09:14 SUB OUT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

MISS LAYUP by IV,LEON SAYERS 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC

08:46 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCENROE,RAEFE 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DREW
07:59 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTY,NATE
07:55 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,AUSTIN(in the paint) 07:51 19-30 H 11
ASSIST  by MCENROE,RAEFE --
SUB IN by MCENROE,RAEFE 07:44
SUB OUT by TJELDE,JEFFREY 07:44
FOUL  by RAMOS,AUSTIN 07:37

07:37 MISS FT by HARRISON,KELLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:37 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by HARRISON,KELLEN
SUB IN by DELP,CLAYSEN 07:37
SUB OUT by RAMOS,AUSTIN 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
07:37 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KELLEN

MISS LAYUP by MCENROE,RAEFE 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

07:13 19-33 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ROUND,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,CINQUE 06:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:54 FOUL  by CRANE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SEWELL,LEONEL 06:54
SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN 06:54

06:54 SUB IN by HARRISON,KELLEN
06:54 SUB OUT by CRANE,ISAIAH
06:52 FOUL  by BLAIR,DEAN
06:52 SUB IN by BLAIR,DEAN
06:52 SUB OUT by CHRISTY,NATE

MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,CINQUE 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DEAN

FOUL  by JILOT,TRACEN 06:19
06:19 19-34 H 15 GOOD FT by JONES,DREW
06:19 19-35 H 16 GOOD FT by JONES,DREW

SUB IN by DELP,CLAYSEN 06:19
SUB OUT by JILOT,TRACEN 06:19

06:19 SUB IN by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
06:19 SUB OUT by ROUND,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by IV,LEON SAYERS 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGARVIN,AIDAN

05:46 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN
BLOCK  by DELP,CLAYSEN 05:46
REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE --
GOOD 3PTR by IV,LEON SAYERS 05:38 22-35 H 13
ASSIST  by SEWELL,LEONEL --

05:22 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,DEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

05:11 FOUL  by BLAIR,DEAN
SUB IN by JILOT,TRACEN 05:11
SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by CRANE,ISAIAH
05:11 SUB IN by CHRISTY,NATE



05:11 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KELLEN
05:11 SUB OUT by BLAIR,DEAN

MISS 3PTR by SEWELL,LEONEL 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTY,NATE

04:46 22-40 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DREW
04:38 FOUL  by JONES,DREW
04:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by JILOT,TRACEN 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGARVIN,AIDAN

04:19 22-42 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,DREW

FOUL  by MAXWELL,CINQUE 04:04
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,CINQUE 04:04

03:55 MISS JUMPER by CRANE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCENROE,RAEFE 03:37 25-42 H 17
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,CINQUE --

03:17 TURNOVER  by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
03:17 SUB IN by ROUND,ISAAC
03:17 SUB IN by HARRISON,KELLEN
03:17 SUB OUT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
03:17 SUB OUT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN

SUB IN by DELP,CLAYSEN 03:16
SUB OUT by JILOT,TRACEN 03:16

02:59 FOUL  by CHRISTY,NATE
GOOD FT by IV,LEON SAYERS 02:59 26-42 H 16
GOOD FT by IV,LEON SAYERS 02:59 27-42 H 15

02:59 SUB IN by BLAIR,DEAN
02:59 SUB OUT by CHRISTY,NATE
02:48 27-45 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,KELLEN

-- ASSIST  by CRANE,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by DELP,CLAYSEN 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DEAN
02:25 MISS 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,KELLEN
02:19 MISS LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,DEAN
FOUL  by MAXWELL,CINQUE 02:18

02:18 MISS FT by BLAIR,DEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:18 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by BLAIR,DEAN
GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,CINQUE 01:50 29-46 H 17
ASSIST  by DELP,CLAYSEN --

01:37 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,KELLEN
REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE --

01:30 FOUL  by HARRISON,KELLEN
01:13 MISS LAYUP by ROUND,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE --
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,CINQUE(in the paint) 01:04 31-46 H 15
ASSIST  by DELP,CLAYSEN --
FOUL  by MAXWELL,CINQUE 01:04

01:04 31-47 H 16 GOOD FT by HARRISON,KELLEN
01:04 31-48 H 17 GOOD FT by HARRISON,KELLEN

SUB IN by TJELDE,JEFFREY 01:04
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,CINQUE 01:04
ASSIST  by DELP,CLAYSEN --
MISS LAYUP by TJELDE,JEFFREY 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANE,ISAIAH
00:15 31-50 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,DEAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRANE,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by TJELDE,JEFFREY(in the paint) 00:03 33-50 H 17
ASSIST  by DELP,CLAYSEN --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana State-Northern (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (MT)
SUB IN by MCENROE,RAEFE 19:52
SUB IN by SEWELL,LEONEL 19:52
SUB IN by JILOT,TRACEN 19:52
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,CINQUE 19:52
SUB OUT by PULA,OSKAR 19:52
SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN 19:52

19:43 MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
REBOUND DEF by JILOT,TRACEN --
FOUL  by IV,LEON SAYERS 19:36
TURNOVER  by IV,LEON SAYERS 19:36

19:25 MISS LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE --
GOOD 3PTR by IV,LEON SAYERS 19:01 36-50 H 14
ASSIST  by MCENROE,RAEFE --

18:41 TURNOVER  by HARRISON,KELLEN
STEAL  by IV,LEON SAYERS 18:40
MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,AUSTIN 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTY,NATE
18:03 36-52 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE 17:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC

17:25 TURNOVER  by CHRISTY,NATE
STEAL  by JILOT,TRACEN 17:24
GOOD LAYUP by IV,LEON SAYERS(in the paint) 17:16 38-52 H 14
ASSIST  by RAMOS,AUSTIN --

17:02 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,KELLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,KELLEN

FOUL  by SEWELL,LEONEL 16:52
SUB IN by DELP,CLAYSEN 16:52
SUB OUT by SEWELL,LEONEL 16:52

16:52 SUB IN by JONES,DREW
16:52 SUB OUT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

FOUL  by MCENROE,RAEFE 16:44
16:44 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by HARRISON,KELLEN
16:44 MISS FT by HARRISON,KELLEN

REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,AUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 16:27 41-53 H 12
ASSIST  by DELP,CLAYSEN --

16:12 41-55 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 15:56

15:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MAXWELL,CINQUE 15:56
SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN 15:56
MISS 3PTR by JILOT,TRACEN 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANE,ISAIAH
15:25 MISS LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CRANE,ISAIAH
15:22 41-57 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
15:04 FOUL  by HARRISON,KELLEN
15:04 SUB IN by BLAIR,DEAN
15:04 SUB OUT by CHRISTY,NATE

TURNOVER  by JILOT,TRACEN 14:54
14:52 STEAL  by ROUND,ISAAC
14:48 41-60 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CRANE,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by ROUND,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 14:27 44-60 H 16

14:08 MISS LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,CINQUE --



GOOD LAYUP by IV,LEON SAYERS(in the paint) 14:01 46-60 H 14
ASSIST  by MCENROE,RAEFE --

13:45 46-62 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DREW(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,AUSTIN 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KELLEN
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,KELLEN

13:20 46-64 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DREW
12:55 46-67 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CRANE,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by JONES,DREW
12:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JILOT,TRACEN 12:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DREW

12:22 FOUL  by BLAIR,DEAN
12:22 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,DEAN

MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 12:07
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DREW

11:52 MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
REBOUND DEF by TJELDE,JEFFREY --
GOOD 3PTR by JILOT,TRACEN 11:36 49-67 H 18

11:33 SUB IN by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
11:33 SUB IN by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
11:33 SUB OUT by ROUND,ISAAC
11:33 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KELLEN
11:22 MISS 3PTR by CRANE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by JILOT,TRACEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,CINQUE(in the paint) 11:12 51-67 H 16
ASSIST  by RAMOS,AUSTIN --
SUB IN by TJELDE,JEFFREY 11:10
SUB OUT by MCENROE,RAEFE 11:10

11:10 SUB IN by HARRISON,KELLEN
11:10 SUB IN by CHRISTY,NATE
11:10 SUB IN by ROUND,ISAAC
11:10 SUB OUT by BLAIR,DEAN
11:10 SUB OUT by CRANE,ISAIAH
11:10 SUB OUT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
10:55 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TJELDE,JEFFREY --
GOOD LAYUP by IV,LEON SAYERS(in the paint) 10:50 53-67 H 14
ASSIST  by TJELDE,JEFFREY --

10:33 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,KELLEN
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,CINQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by JILOT,TRACEN(in the paint) 10:26 55-67 H 12

10:08 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DREW
REBOUND DEF by JILOT,TRACEN --
GOOD LAYUP by TJELDE,JEFFREY(in the paint) 10:01 57-67 H 10
ASSIST  by RAMOS,AUSTIN --
FOUL  by MAXWELL,CINQUE 09:40

09:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:39 57-68 H 11 GOOD FT by JONES,DREW
09:39 57-69 H 12 GOOD FT by JONES,DREW

SUB IN by MCENROE,RAEFE 09:29
SUB IN by DELP,CLAYSEN 09:29
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,CINQUE 09:29
SUB OUT by TJELDE,JEFFREY 09:29

09:20 FOUL  by HARRISON,KELLEN
MISS FT by DELP,CLAYSEN 09:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DELP,CLAYSEN 09:20 58-69 H 11

09:02 MISS 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC



REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KELLEN
08:48 SUB IN by CRANE,ISAIAH
08:48 SUB OUT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
08:43 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,KELLEN

REBOUND DEF by MCENROE,RAEFE --
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC
08:00 58-71 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROUND,ISAAC
07:35 FOUL  by CRANE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MAXWELL,CINQUE 07:35
SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN 07:35

07:35 SUB IN by BLAIR,DEAN
07:35 SUB OUT by ROUND,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by IV,LEON SAYERS 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,DEAN

07:10 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,KELLEN

07:07 58-73 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:00
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,CINQUE 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANE,ISAIAH
06:21 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,DEAN

BLOCK  by MCENROE,RAEFE 06:21
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by RAMOS,AUSTIN 06:07 60-73 H 13
FOUL  by MAXWELL,CINQUE 05:46
SUB IN by DELP,CLAYSEN 05:46
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,CINQUE 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by ROUND,ISAAC
05:46 SUB OUT by CHRISTY,NATE
05:45 60-74 H 14 GOOD FT by BLAIR,DEAN
05:45 60-75 H 15 GOOD FT by BLAIR,DEAN

GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 05:28 63-75 H 12
ASSIST  by IV,LEON SAYERS --

05:08 63-78 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DREW
-- ASSIST  by CRANE,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by JILOT,TRACEN 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DREW

04:32 MISS JUMPER by ROUND,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,AUSTIN --

04:32 FOUL  by ROUND,ISAAC
04:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:31 SUB IN by CHRISTY,NATE
04:31 SUB OUT by BLAIR,DEAN

MISS JUMPER by MCENROE,RAEFE 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC

03:58 63-80 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,DREW

MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC

FOUL  by MCENROE,RAEFE 03:19
03:19 MISS FT by CRANE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:19 MISS FT by CRANE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by PULA,OSKAR --
SUB IN by PULA,OSKAR 03:19
SUB IN by SEWELL,LEONEL 03:19
SUB IN by TJELDE,JEFFREY 03:19
SUB OUT by IV,LEON SAYERS 03:19



SUB OUT by DELP,CLAYSEN 03:19
SUB OUT by MCENROE,RAEFE 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
03:19 SUB IN by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
03:19 SUB OUT by CHRISTY,NATE
03:19 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KELLEN
03:18 FOUL  by JONES,DREW

MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,AUSTIN 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGARVIN,AIDAN

02:36 MISS LAYUP by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGARVIN,AIDAN

FOUL  by TJELDE,JEFFREY 02:32
02:32 MISS FT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:32 63-81 H 18 GOOD FT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
02:32 SUB IN by CUARESMA,JOSIAH
02:32 SUB IN by FRAMPTON,LUKE
02:32 SUB IN by GROSS,GAVIN
02:32 SUB OUT by ROUND,ISAAC
02:32 SUB OUT by CRANE,ISAIAH
02:32 SUB OUT by JONES,DREW

SUB IN by AVERY,DONOVAN 02:23
SUB OUT by RAMOS,AUSTIN 02:23
MISS JUMPER by JILOT,TRACEN 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSS,GAVIN
02:15 63-83 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

GOOD LAYUP by JILOT,TRACEN(in the paint) 01:51 65-83 H 18
01:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:48 SUB IN by BELZER,BRENTON
01:48 SUB IN by COX,KADEN
01:48 SUB OUT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
01:48 SUB OUT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
01:34 65-85 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,GAVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELZER,BRENTON
TURNOVER  by JILOT,TRACEN 01:19

01:17 STEAL  by GROSS,GAVIN
FOUL  by JILOT,TRACEN 01:14

01:13 MISS FT by GROSS,GAVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:13 65-86 H 21 GOOD FT by GROSS,GAVIN
00:53 FOUL  by GROSS,GAVIN

GOOD FT by JILOT,TRACEN 00:53 66-86 H 20
GOOD FT by JILOT,TRACEN 00:53 67-86 H 19
GOOD FT by JILOT,TRACEN 00:53 68-86 H 18

00:42 68-89 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BELZER,BRENTON
-- ASSIST  by GROSS,GAVIN

TURNOVER  by SEWELL,LEONEL 00:35
00:32 68-92 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by GROSS,GAVIN

-- ASSIST  by FRAMPTON,LUKE
00:20 FOUL  by GROSS,GAVIN

GOOD FT by JILOT,TRACEN 00:20 69-92 H 23
GOOD FT by JILOT,TRACEN 00:20 70-92 H 22


